
1 Satoko MIYAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KINOSHITA GROUP 24 136.55 67.22 69.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<+2T < 6.02 -0.47 5.55-2 -1 0 0 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 2 3 3 3

3 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 1 2 2 2

4 ChSq1 3.00 1.67 4.673 4 3 3 4

5 3S 4.30 1.00 5.302 2 2 3 3

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.96 4.163 3 3 3 3

7 3Fq+2T+2Lo q 9.13 X -0.18 8.95-1 0 0 0 -1

8 3Lz 6.49 X 1.18 7.672 2 2 2 2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 3 3

10 2A+3T< < 7.33 X -0.34 6.99-1 -1 0 -1 -2

11 StSq4 3.90 1.56 5.463 4 4 5 4

12 LSp4 2.70 1.17 3.875 3 3 5 5

57.77 67.22

Skating Skills 1.60 8.508.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50

Transitions 1.60 8.508.50 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50

Performance 1.60 8.758.75 8.50 8.75 8.75 9.25

Composition 1.60 8.759.00 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.838.75 8.75 8.75 9.00 9.25

69.33

2 RINKA WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 22 118.29 61.76 56.53 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 1.14 6.042 2 2 3 3

2 3Lz+1Eu+2S 7.70 0.59 8.291 1 1 1 1

3 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 1.65-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.75 3.551 2 3 3 3

5 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.82 7.021 2 1 2 3

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 3 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.001 2 2 2 3

8 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.98 9.232 2 2 3 3

9 3Lz< < 5.19 X -0.94 4.25-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

10 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.71 5.12-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

11 StSq4 3.90 1.04 4.942 2 3 3 4

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.431 2 3 3 3

57.27 61.76

Skating Skills 1.60 7.087.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25

Transitions 1.60 6.926.75 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.25

Performance 1.60 7.086.75 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.50

Composition 1.60 7.007.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.257.00 7.25 6.50 7.75 7.50

56.53
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3 Akari MATSUBARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 20 117.14 63.14 54.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.20 5.70-1 -1 0 0 1

2 1F 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 -1 0

3 2A+2T+2T 5.90 0.88 6.782 1 3 3 3

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 3 3

5 3Lo 4.90 1.31 6.213 2 2 3 3

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.172 3 3 2 2

7 3S 4.73 X -0.43 4.30-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 3S+3T 9.35 X 1.00 10.353 2 2 2 3

9 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.84 9.092 2 2 2 3

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.69 3.292 2 3 3 3

11 StSq4 3.90 0.91 4.813 2 2 2 3

12 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 2 3 3

55.23 63.14

Skating Skills 1.60 6.836.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00

Transitions 1.60 6.676.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75

Performance 1.60 6.837.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.677.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.756.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75

54.00

4 Tomoe Kawabata

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 23 104.16 45.02 60.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 1.97 9.173 3 3 4 4

2 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 2 3 3 4

3 2S 1.30 0.26 1.562 1 3 2 2

4 3F!< ! 4.24 -1.41 2.83-3 -3 -4 -2 -5

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.53 3.731 1 2 2 3

6 2A+2T+2Loq q 6.93 X -0.22 6.71-1 -2 0 1 -1

7 1Lz 0.66 X 0.00 0.660 0 0 0 0

8 1Lo 0.55 X 0.00 0.550 0 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.672 2 1 1 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.88 4.182 2 3 3 4

11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 3 3

39.88 45.02

Skating Skills 1.60 7.757.50 7.25 7.75 8.00 8.25

Transitions 1.60 7.337.50 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00

Performance 1.60 7.427.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75

Composition 1.60 7.427.75 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.677.75 7.25 7.00 8.00 8.00

60.14

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 Yuna  Aoki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 21 104.01 47.62 56.39 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz 0.60 -0.14 0.46-1 -2 -2 -5 -3

2 2A+1Eu+F 3.80 0.11 3.911 -1 0 0 1

3 3F 5.30 1.41 6.713 2 2 3 4

4 LSp4 2.70 0.90 3.603 3 3 4 4

5 3S< < 3.44 -0.46 2.98-1 -2 -1 0 -2

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.361 2 2 2 2

7 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.59 8.510 1 1 1 2

8 StSq4 3.90 0.91 4.812 2 2 3 3

9 2A+2T+2Lo* * 5.06 X 0.44 5.502 1 1 1 2

10 2Lo<< << 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-3 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.35 2.98-1 1 1 2 3

12 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.502 2 3 4 4

41.70 47.62

Skating Skills 1.60 7.087.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25

Transitions 1.60 6.837.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00

Performance 1.60 7.087.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25

Composition 1.60 7.007.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.257.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25

56.39

6 Chihiro INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 14 102.65 48.66 53.99 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 2 1 1

2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 1 1 -1 -1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.271 2 2 1 2

4 3S 4.30 1.00 5.301 2 3 3 2

5 3T 4.20 0.98 5.182 2 3 2 3

6 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 3 3

7 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -4 -5

8 2A+1Eu+1S 4.62 X 0.22 4.840 1 1 1 0

9 StSq4 3.90 1.04 4.941 2 3 3 3

10 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.84 6.892 2 2 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.001 2 2 2 2

12 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 3 3 3

41.77 48.66

Skating Skills 1.60 6.756.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.586.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75

Performance 1.60 6.836.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00

Composition 1.60 6.756.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.836.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25

53.99
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7 Asuka Kaizu

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 19 99.78 47.92 51.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq q 5.90 -0.59 5.31-1 -2 -1 1 -1

2 2S 1.30 0.13 1.430 1 1 1 1

3 3T+2T+2Loq q 7.20 -0.56 6.64-1 -2 -1 0 -2

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 0 2

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1

6 2A+2Lo< < 4.66 -0.66 4.00-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

7 3S< < 3.78 X -0.46 3.32-1 -2 -2 0 -1

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 1 2 2

9 3T 4.62 X 0.84 5.462 1 2 3 2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.851 1 2 3 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

46.89 47.92

Skating Skills 1.60 6.586.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.256.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.586.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.426.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.586.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75

51.86

8 Anzu YOKOYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TOKYO DENTAL COLLEGE 11 99.66 48.92 51.74 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.72 6.321 1 3 2 2

2 3Tq q 4.20 -0.98 3.22-2 -2 -3 -2 -3

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 -1 0 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.321 1 3 3 3

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.331 2 3 3 3

6 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 -1 0 1

7 3Sq q 4.73 X -0.57 4.16-1 -2 0 -1 -2

8 StSq3 3.30 0.88 4.181 2 3 3 3

9 3Tq+2T q 6.05 X -0.84 5.21-2 -2 0 -2 -2

10 2F+2Lo 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0 0

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.030 1 2 2 3

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.701 1 3 3 3

46.43 48.92

Skating Skills 1.60 6.426.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.255.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75

Performance 1.60 6.505.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.00

Composition 1.60 6.505.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.675.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.00

51.74

Time violation:  -1.00
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9 Miyu MASUDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 8 96.68 49.15 48.53 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3Tq q 8.40 -1.12 7.28-2 -4 -2 -2 -4

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.86 6.462 2 2 2 3

3 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.810 1 2 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 3 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 2 1 1

6 2F 1.80 0.24 2.040 1 2 2 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 3 2 2

8 3S 4.73 X -2.15 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.77 7.701 2 3 3 2

10 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2.801 2 3 2 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 2 2 0 0

12 2A 3.63 X 0.77 4.401 2 3 2 3

47.29 49.15

Skating Skills 1.60 6.255.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50

Transitions 1.60 5.925.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75

Performance 1.60 6.085.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.085.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.005.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.00

48.53

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 RAY SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 13 93.81 43.95 49.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 1.12 6.622 2 3 3 3

2 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.961 2 2 2 2

4 3S< < 3.44 -1.26 2.18-3 -3 -5 -3 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.851 2 2 1 2

7 2Lz+1T 2.75 X 0.07 2.820 1 1 0 0

8 3T+1Eu+2S 6.60 X 0.84 7.442 1 3 2 2

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.671 2 2 0 1

10 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.401 2 2 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 3 2 2

40.72 43.95

Skating Skills 1.60 6.336.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 6.006.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

Performance 1.60 6.256.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.256.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.336.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.00

49.86
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11 Hana HORIMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 16 93.75 42.28 51.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.98 7.182 1 2 2 3

2 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.310 1 1 1 1

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 3.14-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 2 3 3 2

5 3Tq q 4.20 -0.70 3.50-2 -2 -1 -1 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 1 2 0 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 2 2

8 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.66 6.271 2 3 2 2

9 2S 1.43 X 0.09 1.520 1 1 1 0

10 3T<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.65 0.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 1 2 2 3

12 LSp3 2.40 0.56 2.962 2 2 3 3

39.66 42.28

Skating Skills 1.60 6.426.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.256.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.506.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.506.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50

51.47

12 MARISA YODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 15 92.16 41.56 51.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq q 4.20 -0.70 3.50-2 -2 -2 0 -1

2 2F 1.80 0.30 2.101 1 2 2 2

3 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 4.05-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 3 2

5 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.920 1 1 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 2 1 1 1

7 2F 1.98 X 0.24 2.221 1 1 2 2

8 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.11 5.72-1 1 0 0 1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 1 1 1 2

12 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.171 3 2 2 3

40.83 41.56

Skating Skills 1.60 6.336.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.255.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75

Performance 1.60 6.676.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25

Composition 1.60 6.426.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.585.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00

51.60

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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13 Naomi  MURATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 5 90.16 45.17 45.99 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 6.341 2 2 2 2

2 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.43 5.17-1 -2 0 -1 -1

3 3T 4.20 0.84 5.042 1 2 2 2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.361 1 3 3 2

5 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 2.75-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.070 0 2 2 2

7 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.070 1 2 1 3

8 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.720 1 2 2 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 2.83-1 0 -1 0 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.86-1 1 1 0 0

11 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.30 3.66-2 -2 0 -1 -2

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 2 2 0

42.96 45.17

Skating Skills 1.60 5.835.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.835.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.755.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.835.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75

45.99

Time violation:  -1.00

14 Ayano  Hirota

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Senshu Univ. 12 89.19 44.58 45.61 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.061 1 2 1 2

2 3S 4.30 0.72 5.021 1 2 2 2

3 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.151 1 2 2 2

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.630 0 2 1 2

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.530 1 1 1 1

7 3S+2A+SEQ 6.69 X 0.43 7.121 1 1 1 3

8 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X -0.36 4.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.11 1.980 0 1 1 1

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.880 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 0 1 0 1

12 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 2 1 1

43.62 44.58

Skating Skills 1.60 5.925.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.675.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.675.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.25

45.61

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 MIZUHO HIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 7 89.07 36.52 52.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.55 3.851 1 2 2 2

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.520 0 1 1 1

3 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 3 2 2

5 2F 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 2 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.073 2 3 1 2

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.040 1 2 1 1

8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.18 4.141 1 2 1 1

9 CUSp4 2.90 0.58 3.482 1 3 2 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.333 2 3 3 2

11 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.930 0 1 1 0

12 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.08 2.330 1 1 0 0

32.35 36.52

Skating Skills 1.60 6.426.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.426.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.676.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.676.50 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.676.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.75

52.55

16 Marin HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JAL 18 87.12 35.12 52.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<+2T < 4.66 -1.01 3.65-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 2

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.52 3.40-2 -3 0 0 -2

5 2F 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 1 1 2

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 2

7 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.55 3.08-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

9 2Lo+2T+2Loq q 5.17 X -0.28 4.89-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

10 StSq3 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 1 1 3

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 2

12 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 2

36.69 35.12

Skating Skills 1.60 6.676.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00

Transitions 1.60 6.336.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.506.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00

Composition 1.60 6.507.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.506.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.25

52.00

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 7 - 10, 2021
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17 Sachi MATSUSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 10 85.89 38.89 48.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.57 5.03-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 2 1 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.560 1 1 1 0

5 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.06 4.860 0 1 0 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.920 1 2 0 1

7 3S< < 3.78 X -0.69 3.09-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

8 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.071 1 2 1 2

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.000 2 2 2 2

11 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.160 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 2 2 1

37.69 38.89

Skating Skills 1.60 6.005.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.675.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50

Performance 1.60 6.085.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25

Composition 1.60 6.085.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.175.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25

48.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

18 Ibuki SATOH

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 17 84.42 36.69 49.73 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T 7.50 1.12 8.622 2 3 3 3

2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 3.14-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 3Lze<< e 1.68 -0.84 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 3S< < 3.44 -0.92 2.52-2 -2 -3 -3 -4

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 1 1 2

7 3F<< << 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2A< < 2.90 X -0.79 2.11-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 2

10 3S<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.52 0.48-3 -5 -4 -4 -4

11 FSSp2 2.30 0.31 2.611 1 1 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 0 1

38.02 36.69

Skating Skills 1.60 6.336.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.176.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25

Composition 1.60 6.256.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.336.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50

49.73

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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19 Kie OKABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 6 83.15 36.01 48.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.91 3.01-3 -2 -3 -2 -2

2 3Lo<<+REP << 1.19 -0.85 0.34-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.701 2 3 3 2

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.630 1 1 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.001 2 2 2 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 1 1 2

8 3T<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.11 5.720 0 1 1 0

10 3T<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.65 0.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.721 1 2 1 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.081 1 3 2 2

35.25 36.01

Skating Skills 1.60 6.176.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.755.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50

Performance 1.60 6.006.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.006.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.176.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25

48.14

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 MIKA GRACE KUBOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Keio University 3 76.30 34.64 42.66 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Aq q 3.30 -1.32 1.98-2 -4 -5 -5 -3

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 1.96-1 -2 2 1 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 2 2 1

5 2A<+2T+2Lo < 5.64 -0.53 5.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 3S<<+REP << 0.91 -0.61 0.30-4 -4 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.21 3.97-1 -2 1 0 -2

8 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.18 3.23-1 -2 1 0 -2

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 2 2 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 0 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 -1 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1

37.48 34.64

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.255.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.255.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.335.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.335.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50

42.66

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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21 Hinano KAKU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 1 74.60 33.67 40.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.56 4.10-2 -2 -1 -1 -2

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 -1 0

3 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 3.160 0 1 0 1

4 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 0 1 1 1

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -2 0

8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.06 3.900 -1 0 0 -1

9 1S 0.44 X -0.04 0.40-1 0 -3 -2 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.22 3.850 1 1 0 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.40-1 0 1 1 -1

33.99 33.67

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00

Transitions 1.60 5.004.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.255.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.085.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.084.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

40.93

22 SAYAKO  INOMATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 9 72.67 28.47 45.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.77 2.53-3 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 1S 0.40 -0.05 0.350 0 -2 -2 -4

4 CSp3 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 1 2 1 2

6 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lzq+2T+2Loq q 5.61 X -0.70 4.91-4 -2 -5 -2 -4

8 2F!+2Lo<< ! 2.53 X -0.90 1.63-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 1 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 2 1 2

31.71 28.47

Skating Skills 1.60 5.835.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.505.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.50

Composition 1.60 5.675.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.755.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.25

45.20

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 Miyu HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Prince Hotel 4 69.66 28.40 42.26 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -1.03 2.41-3 -2 -2 -4 -5

2 3S<<+REP << 0.91 -0.65 0.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.030 1 2 2 2

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0

6 1A+1Eu+2S 2.90 0.09 2.990 0 2 2 0

7 2S+2T 2.86 X 0.09 2.950 0 1 1 1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.930 0 1 0 1

9 1A+SEQ+2T* * 0.97 X 0.00 0.970 0 1 0 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.081 2 2 2 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.952 2 1 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.333 2 2 3 2

27.85 28.40

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 5.085.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.255.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.335.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25

42.26

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

24 Hiori TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 2 64.61 27.94 38.67 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.79 0.91-3 -4 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.74 0.96-4 -5 -4 -4 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

4 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -1 -3

5 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 1 1 1 0

7 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.12 3.530 0 1 1 1

9 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.00 3.96-1 0 0 0 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.060 1 2 3 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.11 3.410 1 -2 0 1

12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 1 0 0

30.02 27.94

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.755.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.755.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

38.67

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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